UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Return to: Indecomm Global Services As Recording Agent Only 1260 Energy Lane St. Paul, MN 55108

Instrument Prepared By:

Kimberly Vereb, Esq. 1174 Red Dunes Run Avon, IN 46123 IL Bar ID No. 6244816

Mail Tax Statements To:

Julie A. Sandler 1442 W. Farge Ave. Apt. 1E Chicago, IL 6062/.

Tax Parcel ID Number:

11-29-307-023-1003

Order Number:

63652180 -4 245482

*1774501027a

Doc# 1734501027 Fee \$46.25

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 12/11/2017 12:58 PM PG: 1 OF 4

AFFIDAVIT OF BEATH OF TENANT BY THE ENTIRETY

State of TLLINOLS)
County of COOK) ss.

Rec 1st

80882260

Affiant, JULIE A. SUNDLER, being duly sweet, states that she resides at 1442 W. Fargo Ave., Apt. 1E, Chicago, IL 60626. That she is the surviving species of CARMELO SABATINO, Deceased. Julie A. Sundler and Carmelo Sabatino, wife and husband were married on $\frac{6-39-1985}{6}$, and remained married until the death of Carmelo Sabatino on 01/13/200. Carmelo Sabatino, at the time of his death, was one of the owners of the land described and referred to herein, located in Cook County, Illinois, and described as:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

Affiant states that the decedent died on 01/13/2007, as evidenced by a certified lony of the Death Certificate of the deceased attached hereto.

That the deceased died:

	Leaving no Last Will & Testament.
	Leaving a Last Will & Testament a copy of which is attached hereto. The original of the unproven Will should be filed with the Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois.
X	The second secon

Affiant states that the total value of the decedent's estate for Illinois Estate Tax and Federal Estate Tax purposes does not exceed \$4 million dollars.

S 4 P 4 S 1 S 2 S 2 INT B 2

1734501027 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Affiant makes this affidavit for that purpose of inducing Trre Source INC to issue its Title Insurance Policy, describing the above mentioned property.

itten above.
A MALL
il Seal State of Illinois xpires Jul 8, 2020

County and State to be the same this day in distrument as

1734501027 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax ld Numpe.(s) 11-29-307-023-1003, 11293070231003

Land situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL

Unit Number 1-"E" in 1442-1 444 West Fargo Avenue condominium Association, a not for profit corporation, as delineated on survey of the West 50 feet of Lot 6 in Block 7 in Birchwood Beach, in Section 29, Township 41 North, Rar ge 1 I, East of the Third Principal Meridian, (hereinafter referred to as parcel), which survey is attached as Fxn bit "A" to Declaration of Condominium made by Bernard R. Giovannone and Rosemary Giovannone, n's viife, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document Number, 13668745 together with an undivided 15.0 percent interest in said parcel (excepting from said parcel elicities property and space comprising all the units thereof as defined and set forth in said Declaration and Survey) in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as: 1442 W FARGO AVE APT 1E, Unit 1-E CHICAGO, IL 60626-6074

THE PROPERTY ADDRESS AND TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER LISTED ARE PROVIDED SOLELY FOR C/OPA'S OPPICO INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES

1371 10/19/2017 80882260/13

DECEMBER S SIRTH NO.	REGISTRATION DISTRICT NO. REGISTERED NUMBER		MEDICACO	STATE OF ILL		DEATH	STATE FIL NUMBER	E
Type or Print in PERMANENT INK	DECEASED-NAME	FIRST	MIDDLE	LAST	SEX		F DEATH (MO	NTH,DAY,YEAR)
See Funeral Directors, Hospital, or Physicians	1. COUNTY OF DEATH		armelo Sabati	UNDER 1 YEAR	1 2.	Viale 3.		ary 13, 2007
Handbook for INSTRUCTIONS	4. CITY, TOWN, TWP, OR ROA	Ook	BIRTHDAY (YRS.) 5a. 48	MOS I DAYS HOURS I MIN				12, 1958
		anston			AME (IF NOT IN EITHE NCIS HOSPITA		UMBER) F HOSP (OP/EMER	OR INST, INDICATE D O A RM, INPATIENT (SPECIFY)
DECEASED	BIRTHPLACE (CITY AND S	TATE OR MARRI	6b. ED, NEVER MARRIED	_	ING SPOUSE (MAKE		6c.	Inpatient WAS DECEASED EVER IN U.S
B	7 Chicago, Illin	ois 8a	VED, DIVORCED (SPECIFY) Married OCCUPATION	8b.	Julie		9. NO	
c	10.	F در −	Purchasing Agent	KIND OF BUSINES	S OR INDUSTRY	EDUCATION (SPECI Elementary/Secondary	FY ONLY HIGHEST GRA	DE COMPLETED) ollege (1-4 or 5+)
D	RESIDENCE (STREET AND A	UMBER)	CITY	11b. TOWN, TWP, OR RO		12. INSIDE CIT	TY COUNT	4
€	13a. 1442 V	Vest Fargo A			hicago	(YESANO)	Vaa	Cook
Į	STATE Illinois	ZIP CODE	RACE WHITE, BLACK, A INDIAN, etc. (SPECIFY)	MERICAN OF HI	SPANIC ORIGIN?			N, MEXICAN, PUERTORICAN, etc.)
	13e. FATHE -NA IE FIRS	13f.	14a. Wh	140		Yes SPECIFY:		
PARENTS	15.	Mario :	Sabatino	_ MOTE	IER- <i>nam</i> e fir:	Nardina		(MAIDEN) LAST
	INFORMANT S NA ME (TYP			RELATIONSHIP	MAILING ADDRES	S (STREET AND NO OR R	F.D, CITY OR TOWN, ST	ATE, ZIP)
1 2	17a. 18. PART I	Julie Sundi		_{17b.} Wife	17c. 1442 We	st Fargo Avenu	e Chicago,	
3	•	St.uch of heart failur	r complications that caused the. List only one cause on each	e death. Do not enter th n line, _	e mode of dying, su	chas cardiac or respira	tory arrest,	APPROXIMATE INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH
	Immediate Cause (Final disease or condition resulting in death)	${}$	relastatione OF	Cance	rof lu	ing		months
	CONDITIONS, IF ANY,		AS A CONSEQUENCE OF		/	Ų —		<u> </u>
·	WHICH GIVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE (a) STATINGTHEUNDERLY!		R/SAC(NSEQUENCE OF					
	CAUSE LAST. PART II (Other significant co	(a)	to death to a subject in the	O updodiesi				
4		Tanging Combined and	to dead root i of its southing in th	e uncenying cause give	en in PARTI)	AUTOP (YES/NO	COMPLE	UTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO TION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (YESHO)
5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE OF OPERATION, # AN	Y MA IOR	FINDINGS OF OPERATION			19a.		No
P	20a.	i	THOUSAND TO CONTRACT.			II	F FEWALE WAS THE THREE MONTHS?	RE A PREGNANCY IN PAST
······ }	(DIDITION NOT) AFTEND TH	20b. E DECEASED	(MONTH,DAY,YEAR)	(),	IWAS CORO		HOUR OF DEAT	res No
	AND LAST SAW HIMHER AL	_	Tannany (a	4, 2507	EXAMINER 21b.	NOTIFIED (YES/NO)	21c. 2:1	1 .
, -	TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	LEDGE, DEATH OF	CUBMED AT THE TIME, DA	TE AND PLACE AT 10	DUE TO THE CAUS		DATE SIGNED	(MONTH,DAY,YEAR)
CERTIFIER -	22a. SIGNATURE	nell	S X Sellen	7			_{22b} Januar	ry 15, 2007
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE	•	OR RENT)				ILLINOIS LICEN	SE NUMBER
] -	22c.		in West Tower # 40		L 60202		_{22d.} 036-0	56363
Ļ	23a.	SICIAN IF UTHER I	HAN ÇERTIFIER (TYPE OI	R PRINT)		۲,	NOTE: IF AN INJUR DEATH THE CORO MUST BE NOTIFIED	Y WAS INVOLVED IN THIS NER OR MEDICAL EXAMINER
ſ	BURIAL CREMATION REMOVAL (SPECIFY)		R CREMATORY - NAME	LOCATION	CITY OR TO		DATE	
	24a. Burial	24b.	Maryhill Cemetery	24c.		inois d0711	240	January 17, 2007
DISPOSITION	FUNERAL HOME					R TOWN	STATE	ZIP
[-	25a. Donnellan F.	amny rune	rai Services 100	145 Skokie B	oulevard	Skokie, l'ái	ruis 6007	7-1026
Į.	25b. Voluble of	(Almull	<i>l</i> ,			FUNERAL DIRECTO		*
	LOCAL (EGISTR) R'S SIGN	TURE	- J .	·		25c.	034-2,1166	
	26a.		Hay W	· larsu		1 11 -	Lalex	16 207
•	VR200 (Rev. 5/89)		llinois Department of Fablic H	ealth—Division a Vit	al Records			S. STANDARD CERTIFICATE)
I HEREBY	CERTIFY THAT	the forevoing	is a true and corre	at name of the			U	
record was e	CERTIFY THAT stablished and filed	in my office i	n accordance with i	ci copy of the a the provisions of	eath record f of the Illinois	or the deceden	t named at	item I, and that this
DATE	November 2, 20	• ••		SIGNED	y ine minute	u W /	ACI.	Los
At	EVANSTON		llina	SIGNED is OFFICIAL	TITLE	I.OCAT D	EGINTRAF	MA .
The original	record of this death					- LOUAL A	TANTE OF TANK	\

The original record of this death is permanently filed with the ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH at Springfield. County clerks and local registrars are authorized to make certifications from copies of the original record. The Illinois statutes provide that the certification of a death record by the Department of Public Health, local registrar or county clerk shall be prima facie evidence in all courts and places of the facts therein stated.